1

SHEET

5/23/01 101739923. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Scientific Telemetry Corporation	Amaroq, Inc. 175 Paramount Drive Raynham, Massachusetts 02768
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date(s): April 12, 2001 1st Inventor: 2nd Inventor:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Patent No. 6,208,266	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is(are):	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	
B. Patent No.(s):	
	Page 1 of 2

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
[] Previously paid (see original transmittal)	
[X] A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.	
8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1138	
[] Charge total fee to account. [X] Charge any additional fees to account.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
c.1	
[15]	

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, Scientific Telemetry Corporation (hereinafter "assignor"), a New Hampshire Corporation, having a place of business at 175 Paramount Drive, Raynham, Massachusetts 02768, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Amaroq, Inc. (hereinafter "assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 175 Paramount Drive, Raynham, Massachusetts, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 6,208,266, entitled REMOTE DATA ACQUISITION AND PROCESSING SYSTEM, which issued on March 27. 2001 (hereinafter "the '266 patent"), including without limitation, the sole right to enforce the '266 patent in any legal proceedings, recover any and all damages (past, present and future) with respect thereto, select counsel, decide litigation strategy and to enter into any settlement relating thereto. Such legal proceedings shall be instituted at the sole discretion of, and shall be under the full control of, assignee, including, but not limited to, the protection of assignee's business.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, it will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for maintaining the '266 patent and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose.

Assignor covenants with assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that it has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at this 12 day of 15.

SCIENTIFIC TELEMETRY CORPORATION

State of Massachusetts)

County of Phynoutly ss.:

RECORDED: 05/23/2001

This day before me personally appeared Michael J. Lyons by me personally known who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed it as a free agt and deed.

hotary Public

N124393.1

PATENT REEL: 011846 FRAME: 0199